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CASE INFORMATION

Judge Assigned: Issue Date:John T. Galloway 03/17/2024

Disposition:

Arrest Date:Arresting Agency: Bucks County, Detectives

File Date: 03/17/2024OTN: S 1003767-2

Complaint No.: 99240334 Incident No.: 99240334

Disposition Date:

County:

Active

Falls TownshipTownship:

Case Status:

Bucks

STATUS INFORMATION

Processing StatusStatus DateCase Status

Active 04/03/2024 Awaiting Preliminary Hearing

04/03/2024 Awaiting Preliminary Hearing

03/17/2024 Awaiting Preliminary Hearing

CALENDAR EVENTS

Case Calendar 

Event Type

Schedule

Start Date Start Time Room Judge Name

Schedule

Status

Preliminary Arraignment 04/03/2024  1:15 pm John T. Galloway Scheduled

Preliminary Hearing 04/16/2024  2:00 pm John T. Galloway Continued

Preliminary Hearing 05/15/2024 10:30 am Bucks County 

Courthouse (scheduled 

from 07-1-04)

Terrence Hughes Scheduled

CONFINEMENT

Confinement Location Confinement Type Confinement 

Date

Confinement Reason Confinement 

End Date

Case Confinement

Bucks County CFI County Jail 04/03/2024Bail Denied

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Name: Gordon, Andre D. Jr. Sex: Male

Date of Birth: 10/31/1997 BlackRace:

Address(es):

Home

Fallsington, PA 19054

Advised of His Right to Apply for Assignment of Counsel?

Public Defender Requested by the Defendant?

Application Provided for Appointment of Public Defender?

No

No

No

Has the Defendant Been Fingerprinted? No
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CASE PARTICIPANTS

Participant NameParticipant Type

Arresting Officer Fuhrmann, Timothy J.

Defendant Gordon, Andre D. Jr.

BAIL

Bail Action Type Bail Action Date Bail Type Percentage Amount

Bail Set: Nebbia Status: None

Originating Court

04/03/2024 $0.00Denied Magisterial District Court

Bail Action Reason:   Per Judge - Murder Charge
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CHARGES

# Charge Grade Description DispositionOffense Dt.

 1 18 § 2502 §§ A H1 Murder Of The First Degree 03/16/2024

 2 18 § 2502 §§ A H1 Murder Of The First Degree 03/16/2024

 3 18 § 2502 §§ A H1 Murder Of The First Degree 03/16/2024

 4 18 § 2502 §§ B H2 Murder Of The Second Degree 03/16/2024

 5 18 § 2502 §§ B H2 Murder Of The Second Degree 03/16/2024

 6 18 § 2502 §§ B H2 Murder Of The Second Degree 03/16/2024

 7 18 § 3502 §§ A1I F1 Burglary - Overnight Accommodations; Person 

Present, Bodily Injury Crime

03/16/2024

 8 18 § 3502 §§ A1I F1 Burglary - Overnight Accommodations; Person 

Present, Bodily Injury Crime

03/16/2024

 9 18 § 2702 §§ A1 F1 Aggravated Assault - Attempts to cause SBI or 

causes injury with extreme indifference

03/16/2024

 10 18 § 3702 §§ A F1 Robbery Of Motor Vehicle 03/16/2024

 11 18 § 3701 §§ A1II F1 Robbery-Threat Immed Ser Injury 03/16/2024

 12 18 § 2702 §§ A4 F2 Aggravated Assault - Attempts to cause or causes 

BI with deadly weapon

03/16/2024

 13 18 § 2902 §§ C1 F2 Unlawful Restraint of Minor/Parent - Risk of Bodily 

Injury

03/16/2024

 14 18 § 2902 §§ C1 F2 Unlawful Restraint of Minor/Parent - Risk of Bodily 

Injury

03/16/2024

 15 18 § 2902 §§ C1 F2 Unlawful Restraint of Minor/Parent - Risk of Bodily 

Injury

03/16/2024

 16 18 § 2707.1 §§ A F3 Discharge Of A Firearm Into Occupied Structure 03/16/2024

 17 18 § 3921 §§ A F3 Theft By Unlaw Taking-Movable Prop 03/16/2024

 18 18 § 2902 §§ A1 M1 Unlawful Restraint/ Serious Bodily Injury 03/16/2024

 19 18 § 2902 §§ A1 M1 Unlawful Restraint/ Serious Bodily Injury 03/16/2024

 20 18 § 2902 §§ A1 M1 Unlawful Restraint/ Serious Bodily Injury 03/16/2024

 21 18 § 2902 §§ A1 M1 Unlawful Restraint/ Serious Bodily Injury 03/16/2024

 22 18 § 907 §§ A M1 Poss Instrument Of Crime W/Int 03/16/2024

 23 18 § 2706 §§ A1 M1 Terroristic Threats W/ Int To Terrorize Another 03/16/2024

 24 18 § 2701 §§ A M2 Simple Assault 03/16/2024

 25 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person 03/16/2024

 26 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person 03/16/2024

 27 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person 03/16/2024

 28 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person 03/16/2024

 29 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person 03/16/2024

 30 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person 03/16/2024

 31 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person 03/16/2024

 32 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person 03/16/2024
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ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Assistant District Attorney

Name:  Jennifer Schorn, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  085173

Phone No.:  

Address: Bucks Co Da's Office

100 N Main St

Doylestown, PA  18901-4318

Representing:  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Counsel Status:  Active

Assistant District Attorney

Name:  Edward Mounir Louka, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  203326

Phone No.:  215-348-6896

Address: Bucks Co Da's Ofc

100 N Main St

Doylestown, PA  18901

Representing:  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Counsel Status:  Active

Public Defender

Name:  Deborah Ann Weinman, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  050588

Phone No.:  215-348-6492

Address: Bucks Co Public Defender

100 N Main St Ste 1400

Doylestown, PA  18901

Representing:  Gordon, Andre D. Jr.

Counsel Status:  Active

Public Defender

Name:  Laura Ann Riba, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  090594

Phone No.:  215-348-6498

Address: Bucks Co Public Defender

100 N Main St

Doylestown, PA  18901-4318

Representing:  Gordon, Andre D. Jr.

Counsel Status:  Active

Public Defender

Name:  Michael James Lacson, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  090494

Phone No.:  215-348-6490

Address: Bucks Co Public Defender

100 N Main St

Doylestown, PA  18901-4318

Representing:  Gordon, Andre D. Jr.

Counsel Status:  Active

District Attorney

Name:  Bucks County District Attorney's Office

Supreme Court No.:  

Phone No.:  215-348-6344

Address: Bucks County Justice Center

100 North Main Street

55 East Court Street

Doylestown, PA  18901

Representing:  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Counsel Status:  Inactive

DOCKET ENTRY INFORMATION
Entry Filer Applies ToFiled Date

Andre D. Gordon Jr., DefendantMagisterial District Court 07-1-10Judicial Reassignment04/18/2024

Andre D. Gordon Jr., DefendantMagisterial District Court 07-1-10Commitment Printed - Bail Denied04/03/2024

Magisterial District Court 07-1-10Criminal Complaint Filed03/17/2024

MDJS 1200 Printed: 05/09/2024   1:05 amPage 4 of 5

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial System of the 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assumes any liability for inaccurate or delayed data , errors or omissions 

on these docket sheets.  Docket sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check, which can only be provided by the 

Pennsylvania State Police. Employers who do not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record Information Act (18 Pa.C.S. Section 9101 et seq.) 

may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.



Magisterial District Judge 07-1-10

DOCKET
Docket Number: MJ-07110-CR-0000114-2024

Criminal Docket

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Andre D. Gordon Jr.
Page 5 of 5

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

$183.52Case Balance:

Last Payment Amt:

Next Payment Amt:

Next Payment Due Date:

Assessment Amt Payment AmtAdjustment Amt Balance

Non-Monetary 

Payment Amt

$22.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22.00$0.00 Miscellaneous Issuances

$99.52 $0.00 $0.00 $99.52$0.00 Server Fee - Referred to County

$62.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62.00$0.00 Server Fee - Referred to County
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